



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880

Well Name & Number North Vacuum Unit #272
 Operator Mobil Producing Texas & New Mexico
 Location Sec. 10, T-17-S, R-34-E Lea Co. N.M.

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
227	227	3/4	1.31	2.97	2.97
411	184	3/4	1.31	2.41	5.38
885	474	1	1.75	8.30	13.68
1354	469	3/4	1.31	6.14	19.82
1821	467	1/2	0.87	4.06	23.88
2286	465	1	1.75	8.14	32.02
2507	221	1 1/2	2.62	5.79	37.81
2925	418	1 1/4	2.18	9.11	46.92
3470	545	1	1.75	9.54	56.46
3904	434	1	1.75	7.60	64.06
4285	381	1/2	0.87	3.31	67.37
4659	374	3/4	1.31	4.90	72.27
4714	55	3/4	1.31	.72	72.99
4987	273	3/4	1.31	3.58	76.57
5479	492	1	1.75	8.61	85.18
5944	465	3/4	1.31	6.09	91.27
6342	398	1	1.75	6.97	98.24
6773	431	1 1/4	2.18	9.40	107.64
6865	92	1	1.75	1.61	109.25
7360	495	3/4	1.31	6.48	115.73
7825	465	1	1.75	8.14	123.87
8301	476	1	1.75	8.33	132.20
8820	519	1/2	0.87	4.52	136.72

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Shirleen Mitchell

Shirleen Mitchell

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 8th day of January 19 85Harold P. Scott
Notary PublicMy Commission Expires 7-13-88Midland County, Texas

RECEIVED

FEB 25 1985

D.C.D.
HOMER OFFICE